Bid

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF INNOVATIVE MASONRY RESTORATION LLC PERTAINING TO CONTRACT 16-C-00032; DAVID L. TIPPIN WATER TREATMENT FACILITY FILTER BUILDING STRUCTURAL REHABILITATION - REBID-3, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$247,455; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TAMPA; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on June 20, 2017, the Mayor received bids, tabulation of such bids being hereto attached for informational purposes, for the construction of David L. Tippin Water Treatment Facility Filter Building Structural Rehabilitation - Rebid-3, and recommends to this Council that the proposal of Innovative Masonry Restoration LLC be accepted, funds therefore being available in the appropriate account:

NOW. THEREFORE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The proposal of Innovative Masonry Restoration LLC in the total amount of \$247,455 for construction of the David L. Tippin Water Treatment Facility Filter Building Structural Rehabilitation - Rebid-3, in accordance with plans, specifications and other related contract documents prepared by the Contract Administration Department, is hereby approved and accepted; and the Contract is hereby awarded to the said Contractor.

Section 2. This Resolution, which is not part of the contract documents, authorizes the Mayor to execute and the City Clerk to attest and affix the official seal of the City of Tampa to the Contract for and on behalf of the City of Tampa.

Section 3. Plans, specifications and contract documents for the construction of said Project, which documents are now on file in the office of the Contract Administration Department of the City of Tampa, are hereby approved in their entirety or in substantially similar form.

Section 4. The Director of the Contract Administration Department is hereby authorized to issue, in written form only, work directive changes authorizing additions, deletions or revisions resulting from unforeseen conditions or emergencies, said directives to be incorporated in subsequently issued change orders approved by the City Council.

Section 5. Any and all technical errors, informalities and irregularities in the proposal of the Contractor are hereby waived.

Section 6. The bid security of the bidders shall be returned in accordance with the provisions of the contract documents for this project.

Section 7. Funding for this award in the amount of \$247,455 is available in the D. L. Tippin Filter Building Structural & Facade Rehabilitation Project within the Water – Renewal and Replacement Fund.

Section 8. Other proper officers of the City of Tampa are authorized to do all things necessary and proper in order to carry out and make effective the provisions of this Resolution, which shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA ON $\underline{\mathsf{AUG}}\ 0\ 3\ 2017$

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY BY: Rachel S. Peterkin, Assistant City Attorney

*1% for Art: No

ATTEST:

1/2017-21

Tampa Bay Times Published Daily

STATE OF FLORIDA } ss COUNTY OF Hillsborough County

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Jill Harrison who on oath says that he/she is Legal Clerk of the Tampa Bay Times a daily newspaper printed in St. Petersburg, in Pinellas County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Notice in the matter RE: Contract 16-C-00032, was published in Tampa Bay Times: 5/18/17. in said newspaper in the issues of Baylink Hillsborough

Affiant further says the said Tampa Bay Times is a newspaper published in Hillsborough County, Florida and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Hillsborough County, Florida, each day and has been entered as a second class mail matter at the post office in said Hillsborough County, Florida for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement, and affiant further says that he/she neither paid not promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper

Signature of Affiant

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 05/18/2017.

Signature of Notary Public

Personally known

or produced identification

Type of identification produced



Sealed bids will be received by the City of Tampa no later than 1:30 p.m. June 20, 2017 for the following Project(s):

CONTRACT NO.: 16-C-00032;
David L. Tippin Water Treatment Facility Filter Building Structural Rehabilitation – Rebid 3

ESTIMATE: \$260,000 PRE-BID CONF.: 2pm Tuesday, June 6, 2017

CONTRACT NO.: 17-C-00020;
Howard F. Curren Filter Building Motor Center Replacement – Bldg. 1 MCC 58

ESTIMATE: \$600,000 PRE-BID CONFERENCE: 10am Tuesday, June 6, 2017, 10am, AWTP Maintenance Bldg. Training Room, 2700 Maritime Blvd., Tampa, Fl. 33605.
Bids will be opened in the 4th Floor N. Conf. Room, TMOB, 306 E. Jackson St., Tampa, Fl. 33602. Pre-Bid Conference is held at the same location unless otherwise indicated. Downloaded Documents at www.demandstar.com, or tampagov.net/contract-administration.

Email Questions to: 5/18/2017

City of Tampa

BID TABULATION

Contract 16-C-00032; David L. Tippin WTF Filter Building Structural Rehabilitation – Rebid-3 Bid Opening - June 20, 2017

Posted June 20, 2017

CONTRACTOR	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
Innovative Masonry Restoration LLC	\$247,455.00
Restocon Corporation	\$298,820.00

Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.

Bids Received By: Jim Greiner

Jim Greiner, P.E.

City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department

306 E. Jackson Street - 4N

Tampa, FL 33602

Contract 16-C-00032; David L. Tippin Water Treatment Facility Filter Building Structural Rehabilitation - Rebid-3

PROPOSAL

ALL

To the Mayor and City Council of the City of Tampa, Florida:

* If a Partnership or Joint Venture, attach Partnership or Joint Venture Agreement.

** Someone the City may contact with questions/correspondence regarding this Solicitation and/or permits.

1.0	gal Name of Bidder:Innovative Masonry Restoration LLC						
	Bidder's Fictitious Name, if applicable:						
	Bidder is a/an: ☐ Individual ☐ Partnership* ☐ Joint Venture* ☑ LLC ☐ Corp. ☐ Other:						
	Ider is organized under the laws of: State of Florida Other:						
Bio	Ider Mailing Address: 16264 Lakeside Avenue SE, Prior Lake MN 55372						
Bio	Ider's Federal Employee Identification No. (FEI/EIN): 46-4320585						
Bio	Ider's License No.: CGC1523165 (See Ch. 489, FS; use entity's, individual's only if applicable) Bidder's FDOS (SUNBIZ) Doc. No.:						
Bio	dder Contact Name**:Jim Dolby Email: jim@imrestoration.com Phone: (_612)548-5589						
Ch	Ider's own initial application for employment has criminal history screening practices similar in nature to the practices contained in apter 12, Article VI, City of Tampa Code (Responses, whether "Yes" or "No", are for informational purposes only and will not be used a basis of award or denial, nor as a basis for any protest): Yes \(\subseteq \) No						
	e below named person, appearing before the undersigned authority and after being first duly sworn, for him/herself and on behalf of entity submitting this Proposal does hereby affirm and declare as follows:						
(1)	He/She is of lawful age and is authorized to act on behalf of Bidder (the individual, partnership, corporation, entity, etc. submitting this Proposal) and that all statements made in this document are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.						
(2)	If Bidder is operating under a fictitious name, Bidder has currently complied with any and all laws and procedures governing the operation of businesses under fictitious names in the State of Florida						
(3)	No person or entity other than Bidder has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract proposed to be entered into.						
(4)	This Proposal is made without any understanding, agreement, or connection with any person or entity making Proposal for the same purposes, and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.						
(5)	Bidder is not in arrears to the City of Tampa, upon debt or contract, and is not a defaulter, as surety or otherwise, upon any obligation to the City of Tampa.						
(6)	That no officer or employee or person whose salary is payable in whole or in part from the City Treasury is, shall be or become interested, directly or indirectly, as a contracting party, partner, stockholder, surety or otherwise, in this Proposal, or in the performance of the Contract, or in the supplies, materials, or equipment and work or labor to which it relates, or in any portion of the profits thereof.						
(7)	Bidder has carefully examined and fully understands the Solicitation and has full knowledge of the scope, nature, and quality of the work to be performed; furthermore, Bidder has carefully examined the site of the work and that, from his own investigations, he has satisfied himself as to the nature and location of the work, the character, quality, and quantity of materials and the kinds and extent of equipment and other facilities needed for the performance of the work, the general and local conditions and all difficulties to be encountered, and all other items which may, in any way, affect the work or its performance.						
(8)	Bidder (including its principals) I has I has NOT been debarred or suspended from contracting with a public entity.						
(9)	Bidder M has has NOT implemented a drug-free workplace program that meets the requirements of Section 287.087, Florida Statutes.						
(10)	Bidder has carefully examined and fully understands all the component parts of the Contract Documents and agrees Bidder will execute the Contract, provide the required Public Construction Bond, and will fully perform the work in strict accordance with the terms of the Contract and Contract Documents therein referred to for the following prices, to wit:						

Total Computed Price	42,300-	800.	4,125	1,550	64,150.	7,350.1	- 27	1,550.		47,363.		13,295.	23,600.00
Unit Price	42,300-8	88	165 8	130. 1 \$	64150 8	105. 7	\$ 2184	31.7	13,500.	_		15,295 s	23,600.00 \$
Unit Price in Words	fourty-two thousas, end starte houses	10 Elettres also Powers 8	25 SIXTY FILE & OND ROLLS	15 SEVENTYS MODERANS	ONE HULDRED FIETE MOS (06150 18 64,150.	FIRE SANDA CONTRA SAND	HOLE THOUSEAND BIETT	THIEFT ONES MOTHER		THE HOLDSON	THEER SO BOLLES	The HILLS HIGHT	Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and No Cents
Approx. Quantity		10	25	15	÷	70	÷	50	_		1,000	_,-	
Chit	L.S.	S.F.	S.F.	S.F.	L.S.	S.F.	ĽŠ	H.	L.S.	ĽŠ	S.F.	L.S.	L.S.
Description	Project Mobilization / General Conditions / Permits	Partial Depth Concrete Floor Repair	Overhead Partial Depth Concrete Repair	Concrete Floor Beam Repair	Exterior Concrete Beam Repair	Concrete Wall Repair	Cove Sealant	Epoxy Injection	Exterior Beam Coating	Wall/ Ceiling Coating Replacement	Plaster Replacement	Cast Stone Restoration	CONTINGENCY
Item No.	7	2.3	3.1	3.5	3.6	1.4	7.5	7.6	7.8	7.9	9.8	10.1	

Computed Tot	al Price in Words: +wo	hundred and f	outly -sev	en thousa	ul, four
Computed Tot	al Price in Figures: \$ 2	47. 455	llars and	200	cents.
Bidder acknow	vledges that the following adde	enda have been received			dendum(s) have been
lidder acknov	vledges the requirements of the	City of Tampa's Equal Bus	siness Opportunity Pro	gram.	
ogether with a ncluded in the	wledges that it is aware of Florida any involved subcontractors will a various items of this Proposal a identifies the costs and methods	comply with all applicable and the total bid price (as a	trench safety standard	ls. Bidder further ac	knowledges that
	French Safety Measure (Description)	Unit of Measure (LF, SY)	Unit Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
A					
В		- 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10			
C				3 - 180 - 180 - 180 - 180 - 180 - 180 - 180 - 180 - 180 - 180 - 180 - 180 - 180 - 180 - 180 - 180 - 180 - 180 -	-
			Total Cost: \$ _		33-17
otice of Awa	and to furnish the required Public rd by the City so to do. JRE TO COMPLETE THE ABO [SEAL]	VE MAY RESULT IN THE		DECLARED NON-I	RESPONSIVE.
		Authorized S	ignature:	- Day	10,-
		Signer's Prin	ted Name: Jim Do	lby	
		Signer's Title	Principal		
	Minnesota				
OUNTY OF	Le Sueur				
For an entity:	The forgoing instrument wa Jim Dolby		as Principal	NEVERSON ALGORITHM	
	of Innovative Masonry Restora Other:, produced a/n,	on behalf of such ent	, a/n □ Partrity. Such individual	nership Joint Veins personally	enture ⊈/LLC □ Corp known to me or □
For an individual:	The forgoing instrument wa	s sworn (or affirmed) b	efore me this , who is 🗆 p		, 20 by
	a/n state drive	er's license as identificat	tion.	ranne retelutivanteri e ta etitet 2004 (1865)	enement (et à the Tail = 1000 e a € 15 à 2.0 de feb à 60° (1925)
	[NOTARY SEAL]		Notary Printed	State of Mi Name: Can	re Haferma
150	LEANNE MARIE HAFE	RMANN		n Expires: 13	

LEANNE MARIE HAFERMANN
Notary Public
State of Minnesota
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2021

TAMPA BID BOND

Contract 16-C-00032; David L. Tippin Water Treatment Facility Filter Building Structural Rehabilitation - Rebid-3

KNOW ALL WEN BY THESE PRESENTS, I	nal we,
(hereinafter called the Principal) andGranite Re,	Inc.
Oklahoma , with its principal off	charlered and existing under the laws of the State of ces in the City of Oklahoma City , and authorized to do
County, Florida, in the full and just sum of 5% of the States of America, to be paid upon demand of the	bound unto the City of Tampa, a Municipal Corporation of Hillsborough a amount of the (Bid) (Proposal) good and lawful money of the United City of Tampa, Florida, to which payment will and truly to be made we rs, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally and firmly these
	it, or has submitted to the City of Tampa, Florida, a Proposal for the ed Contract 16-C-00032, David L. Tippin Water Treatment Facility Filter
WHEREAS, the Principal desires to file the otherwise required to accompany this Proposal.	is Bond in accordance with law, in lieu of a certified Bidder's check
shall, within twenty (20) days after the date of receip Proposal and upon the terms, conditions and price s Florida and execute a sufficient and satisfactory P amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the total c Bid Bond obligation is to be void; otherwise to be an of the Principal to comply with any or all of the forest	his obligation are such that if the Proposal be accepted, the Principal of of written Notice of Award, execute a contract in accordance with the set forth therein, in the form and manner required by the City of Tampa, ublic Construction Bond payable to the City of Tampa, Florida in an ontract price, in form and with security satisfactory to said City, then this difference in full force and virtue in law, and the Surety shall, upon failure going requirements within the time specified above, immediately pay to of, in good and lawful money of the United States of America, not as a
IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, the Principal at 15th day of June 20 17.	nd Surety have caused these presents to be duly signed and sealed this
Principal	Innovative Masonry Restoration LLC
	TITLE Troy Staples Attorney-in-Fact
(SEAL)	Troy Staples Producing Agent
	1276 S. Robert St., West St. Paul, MN 55118 Producing Agent's Address
	Pate Bonding, Inc. Name of Agency

The addition of such phrases as "not to exceed" or like import shall render the (Bid) (Proposal)non-responsive.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL (Individual)

State of)	
County of)	
On this day of, to	, in the year, before me personally come(s) on me known and known to me to be the person(s) who (is) (are) described in
and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledge(s) to me that $_$ h	ne executed the same.
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF	PRINCIPAL (Partnership)
State of)	
County of)	
On this day of,	, a member of the co-partnership of
executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledges to me that he execut	to me known and known to me to be the person who is described in and ed the same as for the act and deed of the said co-partnership.
executed the follogoung made and he did ded no medges to the did the execute	and the same as for the accumulated or the same to partnership.
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF	PRINCIPAL (Corporation)
State of Municipa)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
County of	
On this 15 day of June	, in the year 2017 , before me personally come(s)
Manaprier Membros the hum	to me known, who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the
of the state of	d in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of
	ate seal; that it was so affixed by the order of the Board of Directors of said
corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.	1,1
ANDREA MARIE CONNOLLY DEES NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2020	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDG	MENT OF SURETY
State of Minnesota)	
County of <u>Dakota</u>)	
On this 15th day of June, in the year 2017, before me personally	come(s) <u>Troy Staples</u> , Attorney(s)-in-Fact of <u>Granite Re, Inc.</u> with whom I am
personally acquainted, and who, being by me duly sworn, says that he is	

On this 15th day of June, in the year 2017, before me personally come(s) Troy Staples, Attorney(s)-in-Fact of Granite Re, Inc. with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, being by me duly sworn, says that he is (are) the Attorney(s)-in-Fact of Granite Re, Inc. company described in and which executed the within instrument; that he know(s) the corporate seal of such company; and that seal affixed to the within instrument is such corporate seal and that it was affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said company, and that he signed said instrument as Attorney(s)-in-Fact of the said company by like order.

Notary Public

GRANITE RE, INC. GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by these Presents:

That GRANITE RE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of OKLAHOMA and having its principal office at the City of OKLAHOMA CITY in the State of OKLAHOMA does hereby constitute and appoint:

JONATHAN PATE; WANDA FRANZ; TOM LAHL; LISA M. FRANCOUR; JENNIFER BOYLES; ZACHARY PATE; TROY STAPLES; NICHOLAS HOCHBAN its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact(s) for the following purposes, to wit:

To sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, and to respectively do and perform any and all acts and things set forth in the resolution of the Board of Directors of the said GRANITE RE, INC. a certified copy of which is hereto annexed and made a part of this Power of Attorney; and the said GRANITE RE, INC. through us, its Board of Directors, hereby ratifies and confirms all and whatsoever the said:

JONATHAN PATE; WANDA FRANZ; TOM LAHL; LISA M. FRANCOUR; JENNIFER BOYLES; ZACHARY PATE; TROY STAPLES; NICHOLAS HOCHBAN may lawfully do in the premises by virtue of these presents.

In Witness Whereof, the said GRANITE RE, INC. has caused this instrument to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by the signatures of its President and Secretary/Treasurer, this 28th day of September, 2016.

STATE OF OKLAHOMA SS: . McDonald, Treasurer COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)

On this 28th day of September, 2016, before me personally came Kenneth D. Whittington, President of the GRANITE RE, INC. Company and Kyle P. McDonald, Secretary/Treasurer of said Company, with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly sworn, said, that they, the said Kenneth D. Whittington and Kyle P. McDonald were respectively the President and the Secretary/Treasurer of GRANITE RE, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney; that they each knew the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said Power of Attorney was such corporate seal, that it was so fixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that they signed their name thereto by like order as President and Secretary/Treasurer, respectively, of the Company.

My Commission Expires: August 8, 2017 Commission #: 01013257

Cerlson & Carlson

GRANITE RE, INC. Certificate

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the duly elected and acting Secretary/Treasurer of Granite Re, Inc., an Oklahoma Corporation, HEREBY CERTIFIES that the following resolution is a true and correct excerpt from the July 15, 1987, minutes of the meeting of the Board of Directors of Granite Re, Inc. and that said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect.

"RESOLVED, that the President, any Vice President, the Secretary, and any Assistant Vice President shall each have authority to appoint individuals as attorneys-in-fact or under other appropriate titles with authority to execute on behalf of the company fidelity and surety bonds and other documents of similar character issued by the Company in the course of its business. On any instrument making or evidencing such appointment, the signatures may be affixed by facsimile. On any instrument conferring such authority or on any bond or undertaking of the Company, the seal, or a facsimile thereof, may be impressed or affixed or in any other manner reproduced; provided, however, that the seal shall not be necessary to the validity of any such instrument or undertaking."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has subscribed this Certificate and affixed the corporate seal of the Corporation this

_, 2017 15th day of June



Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive

Page 1 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All Solicited Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-10)

	L. Tippin Water Treatment Facility F			
Company Name: Innovative Masonry Restoration LLC Federal ID: 46-4320585 Phone: (612) 548-5589	Address: 16264 Lakeside Avenu	ie SE, Prior I : jim@imres		
Pilolie. (612) 546-5569	Fax: (888) 751-5402 Emai	ijim@imres	storation.com	1
Check applicable box(es). Detailed Instructions for comp [] No Firms were contacted or solicited for this contr [] No Firms were contacted because: [] See attached list of additional Firms solicited and	act. PE SELF PE all supplemental information	List must		
Note: Form MBD-10 must list ALL subcontractors solicited in NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 900, NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 900, NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 900, NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 900, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 900, NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 900, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 900, NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 900, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 900, NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 900, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 900, NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 900, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 900, NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 900, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 900, NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 900, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 900, NIGP Code Categories: Buildings = 900, NIGP C			er = 912-77	
S = SLBE W=WMBE O = Neither Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am.	Trade or Services NIGP Code (listed	Contact Method L=Letter F=Fax E=Email	Quote or Response Received
, coording	CF CM = Caucasian	above)	P=Phone	Y/N
•				
It is hereby certified that the information provided is an accumportunities on this contract.	urate and true account of contacts	s and solicit	ations for s	ub-contracting
Signed: Name			Date: June	
	10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid on cluded with Bid / Proposal	r Proposal	Non-Respo	nsive



Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 SHALL render the Bid or Proposal Non-Responsive

Page 3 of 4 – DMI Solicited/Utilized Schedules City of Tampa – Schedule of All To-Be-Utilized Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) (FORM MBD-20)

Contract No.:	16-C-00032 Contract Name: David L. Tippin V	Vater Treatment Facili	ty Filter Build	ing Structural	Rehabilitation Re-Bid 3			
Company Na	me: Innovative Masonry Restoration LLC Addres	S:_16264 Lakeside Aver	nue SE, Prior L	ake MN 55372	2			
Federal ID: 46-4320585 Phone: (612) 548-5589 Fax: (888) 751-5402 Email: jim@imrestoration.com								
[] See attac Note: Form [] No Subco	hed list of additional Firms Utilized and all supplementations for completing this MBD-20 must list ALL subcontractors To-Be-Utilized includent acting/consulting (of any kind) will be perform are listed to be utilized because:	emental information in the second in the sec	n (List mus all businesse ct.	<u>es</u>	. '			
NIGP Code General	Categories: Buildings = 909, General = 912, Heavy = 913, Trades = 914,	Architects = 906, Enginee	rs & Surveyors =	925, Supplier = 9	112-77			
	nter "S" for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises, "W" for firms Ce	ertified as Women/Minority Bu		, "O" for Other No	on-Certified			
S = SLBE W=WMBE O =Neither Federal ID	Company Name Address Phone, Fax, Email	Type of Ownership (F=Female M=Male) BF BM = African Am. HF HM = Hispanic Am. AF AM = Asian Am. NF NM = Native Am. CF CM = Caucasian	Trade, Services, or Materials NIGP Code Listed	\$ Amount of Quote. Letter of Intent (LOI) if available	Percent of Scope or Contract %			
		Of OW - Oducasian	above					
					1			
Total Al I Sul	ocontract / Supplier Utilization \$							
Total SLBE U	[1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]	_						
Total WMBE U	Jtilization \$	-						
Percent SLBE	Utilization of Total Bid/Proposal Amt% Perce	ent WMBE Utilization	of Total Bio	d/Proposal A	Amt%			
It is hereby certi-	fied that the following information is a true and accurate accour	t of utilization for sub-co	ontracting opp	ortunities on th	nis Contract.			
Signed:	Name/Title:	Jim Dolby,			ne 19, 2017			
	Failure to Complete, Sign and Submit Both Forms 10 & 20 S Forms must be included w		or Proposal N	Non-Respons	ive			
	Forms must be included v	itii bid / Floposai						